GS60 Guide Spotlight Instruction Manual
Original Instructions
p/n: 238181 Rev. B
May 20, 2024
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Contents
Chapter 1 Features
Model Key...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 3

pour les détails sur leur utilisation correcte, les applications, les notes de sécurité et les instructions de
montage.
Model Key
Housing Color Lens Angle Control Connection
GS60 W L4 Q
60 mm diameter Guide
Spotlight
W = White
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
Y = Yellow
I = Infrared
UV395 = 395 nm Ultraviolet
Visible and IR models:
L4 = ± 4 degree lens
UV models:
L8 = ± 8 degree lens
Blank = Hi/Low/Off
A = Adjustable PWM/Strobe
and 1 V to 10 V dimming
Q = Integral 4-pin or 5-pin
M12 male quick-disconnect
connector(1)
FeaturesChapter 1
FeaturesGS60 Guide Spotlight Instruction Manual
May 20, 2024page 4 © Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
CAUTION:
 Risk Group 2: Possibly hazardous optical radiation emitted from this product.
Do not stare at the operating lamp. May be harmful to the eyes. Risk Group 2 (RG 2) products generally
do not pose a realistic optical hazard if aversion responses limit the exposure duration or where lengthy
exposures are unrealistic.
- IEC 62471
The following caution applies to ultraviolet models:
CAUTION:
Risk Group 2: UV Emitted from this product.
Eye or skin irritation may result from exposure. Use appropriate shielding and eye protection. Risk Group
2 (RG 2) products generally do not pose a realistic optical hazard if aversion responses limit the exposure
duration or where lengthy exposures are unrealistic.
- IEC 62471
The following caution applies to infrared models:
CAUTION:
Risk Group 2: IR Emitted from this product.
Avoid eye exposure. Use appropriate shielding or eye protection. Risk Group 2 (RG 2) products generally
do not pose a realistic optical hazard if aversion responses limit the exposure duration or where lengthy
exposures are unrealistic.
- IEC 62471
The following caution applies to white LED models and blue LED models:
May 20, 2024 page 5
GS60 Guide Spotlight Instruction Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Chapter Contents
Pinout Pin Number Wire
Color High/Low/Off Models 1 V to 10 V Analog Dimming and Strobing/PWM
Dimming Models
1
4
53
2
Pin 1 Brown 12 V DC to 30 V DC 12 V DC to 30 V DC
Pin 2 White Not used
NPN PWM/Strobe Input: For maximum intensity, leave
the white wire floating, or connect to 12 V DC to 30 V
DC. Connecting to DC common causes the LEDs to
shut off.
Pin 3 Blue DC common DC common
Pin 4 Black
Connect to 12 V DC to 30 V DC for
50% maximum intensity. For maximum
intensity, leave the black wire floating
or connect to common.
PNP PWM/Strobe Input: For maximum intensity, leave
the black wire floating, or connect to DC common.